unless these Rules provide otherwise. 

II. Remuneration 
2.1 Audit Committee members are entitled to remuneration for their service amounting to 

CZK 10,000 (that is: ten thousand Czech korunas) per month, the vice-chairman of the 
Audit Committee is entitled to CZK 15,000 (that is: fifteen thousand Czech korunas) per 
month, and the chairman of the Audit Committee is entitled to CZK 20,000 (that is: 
twenty thousand Czech korunas) per month.  

2.2 Remuneration is paid to the members of the Audit Committee after the end of the 

calendar month, on the pay day specified for paying wages to Company employees.